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Country Members 
 

 Australia  
Jonathan Batten (Ph.D., University of Sydney) 
Honorary Professor, Finance Discipline 
University of Sydney 
e-mail: jabatten@gmail.com 
 
Jian-Xin Wang (Ph.D., Northwestern University) 
Associate Professor of Finance 
UTS Business School  
e-mail: Jianxin.wang@uts.edu.au 
 
 
 

 China/Hong Kong 
  Qian Sun (Ph.D., Arizona State University) 

Professor of Finance and Department Chair 
Fudan University 
e-mail: sunqian@fudan.edu.cn 

 
 

 Indonesia:  Sri Adiningsih (Ph.D., University of Illinois) 
Professor of Economics 
Faculty of Economics 
Gadja Mada University 
e-mail: sadining@yahoo.com 

 
   Irwan Adi Ekaputra (PhD., Universitas Indonesia) 
   Graduate School of Management 
   Faculty of Economics and Business 
   Universitas Indonesia 
   Email: irwanekaputra@hotmail.com 
 
 

 Japan:   
Tokuo Iwaisako (Ph.D., Harvard University) 
Professor of Economics 
Institute of Economics Research 
Hitotsubashi University  

   e-mail:  iwaisako@e.ier.hit-u.ac.jp 
 
Shin-Ichi Fukuda (Ph.D., Yale University) 
Professor of Economics 
University of Tokyo 

   e-mail:  sfukuda@e.u-tokyo.ac.jp 
 



   Konari Uchida (Ph.D., Kyushu University  
Professor of Economics 
Department of Economic Engineering Faculty of Economics 
Kyushu University 
E-mail: kuchida@econ.kyushu-u.ac.jp 
 

 
 

 Korea:   
Sang-Yong Park (Ph.D., NYU)  
Professor of Finance Retired 
Yonsei School of Business School  
Yonsei University 
e-mail:  spark311@yonsei.ac.kr 
 
Kyung Suh Park (Ph.D., Kellogg, Northwestern) 
Professor of Finance 
Business School, Korea University 
email: kspark@korea.ac.kr 

 
 

 Malaysia:   
See Yan Lin (Ph.D., Harvard University) 
Pro-Chancellor and Research Professor, Sunway University 
Pro-Chancellor, Universiti Teknologi Malaysia 
Former Deputy Governor, Bank Negara Malaysia 

   email: drlin0311@gmail.com 
    

Wing-Thye Woo, (PhD, Harvard University) 
President, Jeffrey Cheah Institute on Southeast Asia 
Sunway University, Kuala Lumpur 
Professor of Economics 
University of California at Davis 
email: wtwoo@ucdavis.edu 

 
 

 New Zealand:  
Martin Young (Ph.D., Massey University) 
Professor of Finance 
Massey University 
e-mail:  M.Young@massey.ac.nz 

 
 The Philippines: 

Maria Socorro Gochoco-Bautista (Ph.D.: Columbia University) 
Professor of Economics 
School of Economics 
University of the Philippines 
e-mail: msgbautista@gmail.com 
 



 
 Singapore:  

David K. Ding (Ph.D., University of Memphis) 
Associate Professor of Finance (Education) 
Singapore Management University 
e-mail: davidding@smu.edu.sg 
 

 Taiwan:  
Chen-Min Hsu (Ph.D., Johns Hopkins University) 
Professor of Economics 
CEO Center for Mobile Banking 
CTBC Business School 
Taiwan Academy of Banking and Finance 
Tainan Taiwan 
e-mail: chenmin@ctbc.edu.tw 
 
Edward H. Chow (Ph.D., Indiana University) 
National Chengchi University 
e-mail:  edwardchow582@gmail.com 

 
Robin Kuan-Nan Chou (Ph.D., University of Iowa) 
Distinguished Professor of Finance and Associate Dean for Research 
National Chengchi University 
e-mail: rchou@nccu.edu.tw 
 

 Thailand:  
Aekkachai Nittayagasetwat (Ph.D., University of Mississippi)  
Associate Professor of Finance  
Graduate School of Business Administration 
National Institute of Development Administration 
e-mail: aeknit@nida.ac.th 
 
Sunti Tirapat (Ph.D., University of Wisconsin) 
Associate Professor of Finance and Director of Master of Science 
Graduate School of Business Administration 
National Institute of Development Administration 
e-mail:  sunti@nida.ac.th 
   

 U.S. & Korea:  
S. Ghon Rhee (Ph.D., Ohio State University) 
K. J. Luke Distinguished Professor of Finance  
Shidler College of Business 
University of Hawaii  
e-mail:  rheesg@hawaii.edu 
 

 Vietnam:  
Duc Khuong Nguyen (Ph.D., Grenoble Alps University) 
Professor of Finance and Deputy Director for Research 
IPAG Business School, France 
Visiting Professor, Vietnam National University, Hanoi 



Member of the Economic Advisors Group to the Vietnamese Prime 
Minister 
e-mail:  duc.nguyen@ipag.fr  
 
Vo Xuan Vinh (Ph.D., University of New South Wales) 
Professor of Finance and Dean, Institute of Business Research, 
University of Economics, Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam 
e-mail:  vxvinh@yahoo.com 
 

Invited Member 
 

 Netherlands:  
Harald Benink (Ph.D., Maastricht University) 
Professor of Banking and Finance 
Tilburg University 
Senior Research Associate, Financial Markets Group 
London School of Economics  

   e-mail: H.A.Benink@uvt.nl 


